
578 THE NEW ZEALAND GAZETTE No. 27 

lbrifJ Notice No. 1976/32-Applications for Approval 

NOTICE is hereby given that applications have been made to the Minister of Customs for concessionary entry of the following goods at the 
rates of Customs Duty shown: 

Appn. 
No. 

Tariff 
Item 

32755 15.10.101 
32682 25.23.001 

32751 32.09.003 

32644 32.12.009 
32641 32.12.011 

32699 34.02.000 

32754 34.02.000 

32646 35.03.009 

32756 38.19.298 

32752 38.19.298 
32759 39.01.022 

32719 39.02.032 

32531 39.02.079 
32556 39.07.100 

32598 39.07.396 

32643 39.07.396 

32747 40.08.019 

32470 44.15.001 

32760 48.21.038 

32690 59.03.011 
32740 73.14.011 

32743 73.40.497 

32666 73.40.497 

32688 74.03.002 

32687 
32658 
32659 

32651 

32722 

32721 

32655 

32761 

83.01.016 
84.02.000 
84.09.001 

84.17.128 

84.19.059 

84.19.059 

84.19.059 

84.59.102 

32656 84.59.114 

32712 85.19.059 

32711 85.23.031 

32293 90.24.011 

Goods 

Keltex stearic acid, used in the manufacture of cosmetics .. 
Cement fondu, a rapid hardening cement, obtaining greater strength 

in one day than ordinary portland cement takes in 28 days 
Master Kincote, a pattern paint suitable for use with natural and 

synthetic sand binders, used in the manufacture of foundry 
patterns 

Hydrepoxy water reducible emulsion .. . . . . . . 
Velodur cold welding system, used to make a high strength bond 

to all materials including steel, aluminium, copper, etc., without 
heat or energy 

Resiguard, used in hospitals as a specially formulated non-ionic 
antiseptic/disinfectant detergent 

WASC non-ionic surfactants, based on nonyl phenol (liquid cleaner 
for hard water), used in manv industries and in :Ilanufacturing 
processes of oils, rubber, paint, detergents, plas!icides, wool 
scouring, etc. 

Isinglass, when declared for use only in the clarification of beer or 
white wines 

Kemamines, P-650, P-650-D, P-970, P-970-0, P-974, P-974-D, 
8-970, T-6502-D, T-9701, Q-9702-C, 0-970, 0-974, 0-650, 
0-650·-0, being primary, secondary and tertiary amines, u$ed in 
the manufacture of surfactants 

Titanium acetyl acetonate, used in the manufa..-ture of printing inks 
Nuflex 111, black and reflective waterproofing coatings, used to 

waterproof membrane for various roof surfaces 
Binder B7930, used in pigment basecoats as binder to increase 

adhesion to the leather and smoothness of the surface and flex­
ibility of finish film 

Polyethylene pipes .. . . . . . . . . . . 
Viskrings, made of regenerated cellulose 58 mm x 36 mm, used as 

pilfer-proof seals locking the plastic cap to the ne.:k of bottles 
Kova system plastic slides and centrifuge tubes, complete with cap 

and transfer pipette, for use in urinalysis in diagnostic labora­
tories 

Plastic hose couplings and hose tail drasnatu, used on fire fighting 
hoses 

3M No. 300 Super strength tape and No. 507 Sundblast stencil tape, 
for use in the lettering of granite or marble (commonly used on 
headstones) 

Glograin paper overlay plywood, for use in the caravan manufact­
uring industry 

Ory type air filter element, of a specific size to match Air Maze air 
cleaners 

Bonded fibre fabric, Clarino, used as hand grips for tennis racquets 
Copper coated mild steel wire, for use through MIG welding 

machines 
Empex CP fittings, for joining hose used to pump concrete under 

pressure 
T. D. Williamson wedge locks pipe plugs, sizes 5.08 cm to 35.56cm, 

used for stopping off ends of pipe and vessels, so pipeline/vessels 
can be hydrostatically tested 

E. M. Alloy K solid rod, used in the manufacture of slow to medium 
speed bearings and gears 

Type 6005 showcase-cylinder sliding door cabinet locks 
Condenser bellows sections .. . . . . . . 
Vibromax, model VVW-3401 twin roller vibrating roller, with 

steering chassis 
Q-C-T cyclic environmental tester, model MB, used to examine 

outdoor weathering effects on painted steel 
Spot 20 heatsealer, used in applying, tensioning and sealing plastic 

bands around packages 
Strapex combination tensioner and sealer, for use in applying, ten­

sioning, and sealing plastic bands around packages 
Super wrapper packaging systems, models 303MP and 400, used 

for semiautomatic and automatic packaging operations for food 
packaging 

Babcock cold pressure butt welding machines and dies, used for the 
butt welding together of wires in the cable making industry 

Aerovac unit, model 2WD, twin jet, wet and dry, 5.08 cm material 
inlet, with 200 litre top, used for vacuuming factory floor under 
fire hazard conditions 

Single panel, type IVIO-13, Yorkshire outdoor circuit breakers, 
4OOA, llkV, 250MVA, complete . 

Ripaults helical cables, used in flexible electrical continuity between 
power source in motor vehicles and attached trailer(s) (lighting, 
signalling, etc.) 

Oriplex drip emitter, for the irrigation of orchards etc., which 
automatically compensates for pressure and other variables and 
so ensures that the correct quantity of water is delivered to every 
plant or tree serviced. 

Rates of Outy 

Normal I 
Free· 
Free· 

Free· 

Free· 
Free 

Free· 

Free· 

Free· 

Free· 

Free· 
Free· 

Free· 

Free· 
Free· 

Free· 

Free· 

Free· 

Free· 

Free· 

Free 
Free· 

Free· 

Free· 

Free· 

Free· 
Free· 
Free· 

Free· 

Free· 

Free· 

Free· 

Free· 

Free· 

Free· 

Free· 

Free· 

B.P. 

Free· 
Free· 

Free· 

Free· 
Free 

Free· 

Free· 

Free· 

Free· 

Free· 
Free· 

Free· 

Free· 
Free· 

Free· 

Free· 

Free· 

Free· 

Free· 

Free 
Free· 

Free· 

Free· 

Free· 

Free· 
Free· 
Free· 

Free· 

Free· 

Free· 

Free· 

Free· 

Free· 

Free· 

Free· 

Free· 

Other 
Pref. 

Free· 

Free· 

Free· 

Free· 

Free· 

Free· 

Free· 

Free· 

Free'" 
Free· 

Free'" 

Free'" 

Free'" 

Free'" 

Free'" 

Free'" 

Free'" 

Free'" 

Free'" 

Free* 
Free'" 

Free· 

Free* 

Free'" 

Free'" 

Free'" 

Free'" 

Free'" 

Part 
IT 

Ref. 

10.2 

10.2 

10.8 

10.8 

10.8 

10.2 

10.8 

10.8 

10.2 
10.2 

10.2 

10.2 

10.2 

10.8 

10.2 

10.8 

10.2 

10.2 

10.2 

10.2 
10.2 

10.2 

10.2 

10.2 

10.2 

10.2 

10.2 

10.2 


