Tariff Notice No. 1976/32—Applications for Approval

NOTICE is hereby given that applications have been made to the Minister of Customs for concessionary entry of the following goods at the rates of Customs Duty shown:

Appn. No.	Tariff Item	Goods	Rates of Duty			Part
			Normal	B.P.	Other Pref.	II Ref.
32755 32682	15.10.101 25.23.001	Keltex stearic acid, used in the manufacture of cosmetics Cement fondu, a rapid hardening cement, obtaining greater strength	Free*	Free* Free*	Free*	10.2
32751	32.09.003	in one day than ordinary portland cement takes in 28 days Master Kincote, a pattern paint suitable for use with natural and synthetic sand binders, used in the manufacture of foundry patterns	Free*	Free*	Free*	10.2
32644 32641	32.12.009 32.12.011	Hydrepoxy water reducible emulsion	Free* Free	Free* Free	Free*	10.8
32699	34.02.000	Resiguard, used in hospitals as a specially formulated non-ionic antiseptic/disinfectant detergent	Free*	Free*	Free*	10.8
32754	34.02.000	WASC non-ionic surfactants, based on nonyl phenol (liquid cleaner for hard water), used in many industries and in manufacturing processes of oils, rubber, paint, detergents, plasticides, wool	Free*	Free*	Free*	10.8
32646	35.03.009	scouring, etc. Isinglass, when declared for use only in the clarification of beer or	Free*	Free*	Free*	10.2
32756	38.19.298	white wines Kemamines, P-650, P-650-D, P-970, P-970-D, P-974, P-974-D, S-970, T-6502-D, T-9701, Q-9702-C, D-970, D-974, D-650, D-650-D, being primary, secondary and tertiary amines, used in the manufacture of surfactants	Free*	Free*	Free*	10.8
32752 32759	38.19.298 39.01.022	Titanium acetyl acetonate, used in the manufacture of printing inks Nuflex 111, black and reflective waterproofing coatings, used to waterproof membrane for various roof surfaces	Free* Free*	Free* Free*	Free*	10.8
32719	39.02.032	Binder B7930, used in pigment basecoats as binder to increase adhesion to the leather and smoothness of the surface and flexibility of finish film	Free*	Free*		
32531	39.02.079 39.07.100	Polyethylene pipes	Free*	Free*	Free* Free*	10.2 10.2
32556		Viskrings, made of regenerated cellulose 58 mm × 36 mm, used as pilfer-proof seals locking the plastic cap to the neck of bottles	Free*	Free*		
32598	39.07.396	Kova system plastic slides and centrifuge tubes, complete with cap and transfer pipette, for use in urinalysis in diagnostic labora- tories	Free*	Free*	Free*	10.2
32643	39.07.396	Plastic hose couplings and hose tail drasnatu, used on fire fighting hoses	Free*	Free*	Free*	10.2
32747	40.08.019	3M No. 300 Super strength tape and No. 507 Sundblast stencil tape, for use in the lettering of granite or marble (commonly used on headstones)	Free*	Free*	Free*	10.2
32470	44.15.001	Glograin paper overlay plywood, for use in the caravan manufact-	Free*	Free*	Free*	10.8
32760	48.21.038	uring industry Dry type air filter element, of a specific size to match Air Maze air cleaners	Free*	Free*	Free*	10.2
32690 32740	59.03.011 73.14.011	Bonded fibre fabric, Clarino, used as hand grips for tennis racquets Copper coated mild steel wire, for use through MIG welding machines	Free*	Free Free*	Free*	10.8
32743	73.40.497	Empex CP fittings, for joining hose used to pump concrete under	Free*	Free*	Free*	10.2
32666	73.40.497	T. D. Williamson wedge locks pipe plugs, sizes 5.08 cm to 35.56 cm, used for stopping off ends of pipe and vessels, so pipeline/vessels	Free*	Free*	Free*	10.2
32688	74.03.002	can be hydrostatically tested  E. M. Alloy K solid rod, used in the manufacture of slow to medium	Free*	Free*	Free*	10.2
32687	83.01.016	speed bearings and gears Type 6005 showcase-cylinder sliding door cabinet locks	Free*	Free*	E*	10.2
32658 32659	84.02.000 84.09.001	Condenser bellows sections Vibromax, model VVW-3401 twin roller vibrating roller, with	Free* Free*	Free* Free*	Free*	10.2
32651	84.17.128	steering chassis Q-C-T cyclic environmental tester, model MB, used to examine	Free*	Free*	Free*	10.2
32722	84.19.059	outdoor weathering effects on painted steel Spot 20 heatsealer, used in applying, tensioning and sealing plastic	Free*	Free*	Free*	10.2
32721	84.19.059	bands around packages Strapex combination tensioner and sealer, for use in applying, ten-	Free*	Free*	Free*	10.2
32655	84.19.059	sioning, and sealing plastic bands around packages Super wrapper packaging systems, models 303MP and 400, used for semiautomatic and automatic packaging operations for food	Free*	Free*	Free*	10.2
32761	84.59.102	packaging Babcock cold pressure butt welding machines and dies, used for the	Free*	Free*	Free*	10.2
32656	84.59.114	butt welding together of wires in the cable making industry Aerovac unit, model 2WD, twin jet, wet and dry, 5.08 cm material inlet, with 200 litre top, used for vacuuming factory floor under	Free*	Free*	Free*	10.2
32712	85.19.059	fire hazard conditions Single panel, type IVIO-13, Yorkshire outdoor circuit breakers, 400A, 11kV, 250MVA, complete	Free*	Free*	Free*	10.2
32711	85.23.031	Ripaults helical cables, used in flexible electrical continuity between power source in motor vehicles and attached trailer(s) (lighting,	Free*	Free*		
32293	90.24.011	signalling, etc.) Driplex drip emitter, for the irrigation of orchards etc., which automatically compensates for pressure and other variables and so ensures that the correct quantity of water is delivered to every plant or tree serviced.	Free*	Free*		